CONTRACTOR/CITY			SUAREZ & MUNOZ HAYWARD		SANSEI GARDENS FREMONT		ELITE LANSCAPING CLOVIS		
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Prepare SWPPP	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,775.00	\$4,775.00
2	Construction Site Management	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Construction Area and Project Information Signs	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,450.00	\$18,450.00
4	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,750.00	\$39,750.00
5	Portable Changeable Message Sign	8	EA	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
6	Chain Link Walk Gates	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
7	Biologist/Survey	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
8	Remove Existing Plants, all Plan Areas	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
9	Additional Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	Temporary Construction Entrance	26	EA	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$850.00	\$22,100.00
11	Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
12	Street Sweeping	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00
13	Highway Planting, Plan Area B	1	LS	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$65,035.00	\$65,035.00	\$12,096.00	\$12,096.00
14	Highway Planting, Plan Area C	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$19,720.00	\$19,720.00	\$55,008.92	\$55,008.92
15	Highway Planting, Plan Area D	1	LS	\$483,000.00	\$483,000.00	\$560,920.00	\$560,920.00	\$567,297.50	\$567,297.50
16	Irrigation System, Plan Area B	1	LS	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$51,850.00	\$51,850.00	\$61,577.00	\$61,577.00
17	Irrigation System, Plan Area C	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$16,160.00	\$16,160.00	\$25,228.75	\$25,228.75
18	Irrigation System, Plan Area D	1	LS	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$157,860.00	\$157,860.00	\$354,493.00	\$354,493.00
19	Erosion Control, Plan Area B	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$8,775.00	\$8,775.00
20	Erosion Control, Plan Area C	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00
21	Erosion Control, Plan Area D	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,360.00	\$16,360.00	\$17,350.00	\$17,350.00
22	Plant Establishment, Plan Area B	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,605.00	\$17,605.00
23	Plant Establishment, Plan Area C	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,065.00	\$12,065.00
24	Plant Establishment, Plan Area D	1	LS	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,445.00	·
	TO	TAL BAS	SE BID		\$1,356,500.00		\$1,474,505.00		\$1,339,866.17

CONTRACTOR/CITY			SUAREZ & MUNOZ HAYWARD		SANSEI GARDENS FREMONT		ELITE LANSCAPING CLOVIS	
ITEM # DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
25 Temporary Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
26 Street Sweeping, Plan Area A	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
27 Highway Planting, Plan Area A	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$44,340.00	\$44,340.00	\$46,559.80	\$46,559.80
28 Irrigation System, Plan Area A	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$14,360.00	\$14,360.00	\$35,525.75	\$35,525.75
29 Erosion Control, Plan Area A	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,010.00	\$2,010.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
30 Plant Establishment, Plan Area A	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,370.00	\$7,370.00
TOTAL ALTER	NATIVE	A BID		\$89,400.00		\$73,210.00		\$99,555.55
31 Temporary Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
32 Street Sweeping, Plan Area E	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00		\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
33 Highway Planting, Plan Area E	1	LS	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$170,350.00		\$185,470.50	\$185,470.50
34 Irrigation System, Plan Area E	1	LS	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$46,325.00	\$46,325.00	\$107,451.50	\$107,451.50
35 Erosion Control, Plan Area E	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,425.00	\$5,425.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
36 Plant Establishment, Plan Area E	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,700.00	\$30,700.00
TOTAL ALTER	NATIVE	B BID	·	\$283,500.00	·	\$248,100.00	·	\$336,122.00
	_		<b>.</b>	<u>.</u>	*		<b>.</b>	
Temporary Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		·	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
38 Street Sweeping, Plan Area F	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00		\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
39 Highway Planting, Plan Area F	1	LS	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$123,820.00		\$140,886.60	\$140,886.60
40 Irrigation System, Plan Area F	1	LS	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$39,340.00	\$39,340.00	\$92,980.50	\$92,980.50
41 Erosion Control, Plan Area F	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,115.00	\$5,115.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
42 Plant Establishment, Plan Area F	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$13,450.00	\$13,450.00
TOTAL ALTER	NATIVE	C BID		\$235,500.00		\$192,275.00		\$258,517.10
43 Temporary Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
44 Street Sweeping, Plan Area G	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
45 Highway Planting, Plan Area G	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$22,915.00	\$22,915.00	\$25,164.16	\$25,164.16
46 Irrigation System, Plan Area G	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,810.00	\$9,810.00	\$23,588.00	\$23,588.00
47 Welded Steel Pipe Conduit 6"	140	LF	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00
48 Erosion Control, Plan Area G	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
49 Plant Establishment, Plan Area G	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$5,360.00	\$5,360.00
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE D BID \$52,500.00 \$69,685.00 \$72,712.1								\$72,712.16
PROJECT TOTAL B	ID ITEM	IS 1-49		\$2,017,400.00		\$2,057,775.00		\$2,106,772.98

CONTRACTOR/CITY				TAKEHARA LANDSCAPE SACRAMENTO		WATKINS & BORTOLUSSI SAN RAFAEL		BLOSSOM VALLEY CONST SAN JOSE	
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Prepare SWPPP	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,050.00	\$10,050.00
2	Construction Site Management	1	LS	\$419.00	\$419.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00
3	Construction Area and Project Information Signs	1	LS	\$10,235.00	\$10,235.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00
4	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$12,512.00	\$12,512.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$86,650.00	\$86,650.00
5	Portable Changeable Message Sign	8	EA	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,520.00	\$100,160.00
6	Chain Link Walk Gates	4	EA	\$1,012.00	\$4,048.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
7	Biologist/Survey	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00
8	Remove Existing Plants, all Plan Areas	1	LS	\$9,175.00	\$9,175.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$384,050.00	\$384,050.00
9	Additional Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$4,418.00	\$4,418.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00
10	Temporary Construction Entrance	26	EA	\$1,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$48,100.00
11	Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,050.00	\$15,050.00
12	Street Sweeping	1	LS	\$13,792.00	\$13,792.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$29,050.00	\$29,050.00
13	Highway Planting, Plan Area B	1	LS	\$41,076.00	\$41,076.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$54,800.00	\$54,800.00
14	Highway Planting, Plan Area C	1	LS	\$11,887.00	\$11,887.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$19,050.00	\$19,050.00
15	Highway Planting, Plan Area D	1	LS	\$373,500.00	\$373,500.00	\$720,000.00	\$720,000.00	\$687,050.00	\$687,050.00
16	Irrigation System, Plan Area B	1	LS	\$90,954.00	\$90,954.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$142,780.00	\$142,780.00
17	Irrigation System, Plan Area C	1	LS	\$33,473.00	\$33,473.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$104,500.00	\$104,500.00
18	Irrigation System, Plan Area D	1	LS	\$523,507.00	\$523,507.00	\$365,900.00	\$365,900.00	\$331,540.00	\$331,540.00
19	Erosion Control, Plan Area B	1	LS	\$29,299.60	\$29,299.60	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,850.00	\$11,850.00
20	Erosion Control, Plan Area C	1	LS	\$43,815.20	\$43,815.20	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$19,355.00	\$19,355.00
21	Erosion Control, Plan Area D	1	LS	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,295.00	\$8,295.00
22	Plant Establishment, Plan Area B	1	LS	\$9,893.00	\$9,893.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
23	Plant Establishment, Plan Area C	1	LS	\$7,856.00	\$7,856.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
24	Plant Establishment, Plan Area D	1	LS	\$62,560.00	\$62,560.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$83,150.00	\$83,150.00
	TOI	AL BAS	SE BID		\$1,375,869.80		\$2,400,450.00		\$2,204,880.00

CONTRACTOR/CITY			TAKEHARA LANDSCAPE SACRAMENTO		WATKINS & BORTOLUSSI SAN RAFAEL		BLOSSOM VALLEY CONST SAN JOSE		
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
25	Temporary Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
26	Street Sweeping, Plan Area A	1	LS	\$2,418.00	\$2,418.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00
27	Highway Planting, Plan Area A	1	LS	\$26,860.00	\$26,860.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$56,800.00	\$56,800.00
28	Irrigation System, Plan Area A	1	LS	\$48,283.00	\$48,283.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
29	Erosion Control, Plan Area A	1	LS	\$536.00	\$536.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
30	Plant Establishment, Plan Area A	1	LS	\$5,818.00	\$5,818.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00
	TOTAL ALTERN	NATIVE	A BID		\$86,915.00		\$25,030.00		\$107,900.00
31	Temporary Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$1,209.00		\$500.00	·	\$1,850.00	
32	Street Sweeping, Plan Area E	1	LS	\$4,418.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,850.00	
33	Highway Planting, Plan Area E	1	LS	\$126,118.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$213,850.00	
34	Irrigation System, Plan Area E	1	LS	\$144,106.00		\$30.00	\$30.00	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00
35	Erosion Control, Plan Area E	1	LS	\$4,520.40		\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,750.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
36	Plant Establishment, Plan Area E	1	LS	\$21,386.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$28,650.00	•
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE B BID					\$302,966.40		\$25,030.00		\$339,300.00
	1 .		T = .	<b>*</b> 4	<b>\$0.440.00</b>	<b>#=</b> 00.00	<b>#</b> 4 000 00	<b>*</b> + • <b>*</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<b>*** *** ** ** ** ** ** *</b>
37	Temporary Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$1,209.00		\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
38	Street Sweeping, Plan Area F	1	LS	\$4,418.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,850.00	
39	Highway Planting, Plan Area F	1	LS	\$101,057.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$174,300.00	
40	Irrigation System, Plan Area F	1	LS	\$127,824.00		\$30.00	\$30.00	\$66,270.00	· ·
41	Erosion Control, Plan Area F	1	LS	\$4,092.00		\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,600.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
42	Plant Establishment, Plan Area F	1	LS	\$16,149.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,950.00	
	TOTAL ALTERN	NATIVE	C BID		\$255,958.00		\$25,030.00		\$277,670.00
43	]	2	EA	\$1,209.00	\$2,418.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
43	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	LS			\$5,000.00	·	\$7,850.00	
45	Street Sweeping, Plan Area G	1	LS	\$4,418.00 \$14,479.00			\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$7,850.00	
46	Highway Planting, Plan Area G Irrigation System, Plan Area G	1	LS	\$14,479.00 \$133,642.00		\$5,000.00 \$30.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,800.00	·
46	Welded Steel Pipe Conduit 6"	140	LF	\$133,642.00		\$30.00			
48	-	140	LS	\$1,794.50		\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,600.00	
49	Erosion Control, Plan Area G Plant Establishment, Plan Area G	1	LS	\$2,618.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,950.00	
49	,	1  ΔΤΙ\/⊏		φ∠,010.00	\$2,616.00	φ5,000.00	\$39,030.00	φ <u>∠</u> , <del>9</del> 50.00	\$2,950.00
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE D BID \$170,184.50 \$39,030.00								l	Ψ1,500.00
	PROJECT TOTAL BI	D ITEM	IS 1-49		\$2,191,893.70		\$2,514,570.00		\$3,004,050.00